अन्रक्षण एव अभियात्रिकी इकाई

MAINTENANCE & ENGINEERING UNIT

भाकुअनुप-भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान संस्थान

ICAR-INDIAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE नई दिल्ल -१२

No. 19-09/19-20/ME Unit

QUOTATION NOTICE

NEW DELHI-12

Date: 31-05-2019

Item/percentage rate sealed Quotation are hereby invited on behalf of the Director, IARI from the Contractors Registered with CPWD, MES, Railways, MCD, PWD or other Central/State Govt./Semi Govt. agencies. The contractor must have valid IT-PAN,VAT,TIN and service tax registration number and having experience of two similar nature of works in last two years for the work mentioned below:

S.N	Name of work	Estimated cost /	Earnest Money
		Item Rate	
1.	Repair of water tank in the farm field, Division of FHT at IARI PUSA, New	Rs. 1,93,739.00	Rs. 3500.00
	Delhi-12.		

Last date for receipt of applications for sale of quotation : 17.06.2019

Submission of quotation : up to 14:30 hours of 18.06.2019
Opening of quotation : 15:00 hours of 18.06.2019

Desirous and eligible agencies to download the schedule and details may visit IARI website www.iari.res.in or http://eprocure.gov.in and deposit the fee of Rs. 150/- (non-refundable) along with requisite EMD at the time of filing of Quotation. The rates on schedule and requisite eligibility documents should be filed in a separate envelopes submitted both together in a bigger envelope in case the Quotation is downloaded from the net, else the Quotation will be rejected. The schedule of work can also be purchased on payment of Rs. 150/- (non-refundable) from Tender Cell of M.E.Unit, Directorate during office hours on any working day by producing the eligibility documents and depositing the earnest money in the form of PO/DD favoring "Director, IARI, New Delhi-12." The Director IARI reserves the right to reject or accept any Quotation without assigning any reason. Quotations shall be submitted along with forwarding letter addressed to Director IARI otherwise quotation will not be considered.

Asstt. Admn. Officer (Works)

Copy to:-

- 1. Comptroller Directorate for kind information please.
- 2. F. & A.O.(Audit-IV)
- 3 . AAO (Contingency).
- 4. In-charge USI to display on website. (The Quotation Notice already sent to IARI web master)

19-09/19-20/MEU						
Repair of water tank in the farm field, Division of FHT at IARI PUSA, New Delhi-12.						
S.No	Particular	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount	
1	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	100.00	sqm	39.00	3900	
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :					
	1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand (zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	4.00	cum	7210.55	28842	
3	Providing and laying integral cement based treatment for water proofing on horizontal surface at all depth below ground level for under ground structures as directed by Engineer-in-Charge and consisting of: Ist layer of 22 mm to 25 mm thick approved and specified rough stone slab over a 25 mm thick base of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) mixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS:2645 in the recommended proportion over the leveling course (leveling course to be paid separately). Joints sealed and grouted with cement slurry mixed with water proofing compound.					
	Using rough kota stone.	50.00	sqm	1200.00	60000	
4	Providing and laying integral cement based treatment for water proofing on the vertical surface by fixing specified stone slab 22 mm to 25 mm thick with cement slurry mixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS:2645 in recommended proportions with a gap of 20 mm (minimum) between stone slabs and the receiving surfaces and filling the gaps with neat cement slurry mixed with water proofing compound as directed by Engineer-incharge .					
	Using rough Kota stone	45.00	sqm	1500.00	67500	
5	15 mm cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) finished with a loating coat of neat cement on the rough side of single or half brick all.					
		60.00	sqm	395.40	23724	
6	Supplying of water profing chemical of apporved quality, as per the direction of engineer-in-charge.	20.00	litr	59.75	1195	
7	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :					

	Two or more coats on new work	50.00	Sqm	121.55	6078			
8	Disposal of building rubbish/malba/similar unserviceable,							
	dismantled or waste materials by truck of 5.0 cum capacity,							
	including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal							
	dumping ground or approved by Engineer-in-charge.		per					
		1.00	trip	2500.00	2500			
	TOTAL				193739			
Subje	ct to be following terms & conditions:-							
1 Subject to be following terms & conditions:-								
1. The work shall be executed as per CPWD specifications.								
2. Income Tax, work Tax & work cess as per norms shall be recovered from the bill.								
3. 1% water and electrical charges will be recovered from the bill if supplied by the Department.								
4. The work shall start within 2 days from the date of award and complete within one month failing which a								
penalty @ 1% per day delay will be imposed on the bill amount maximum upto 10%.								
5.All	5.All the materials, laboures, T&P etc. required will be arranged by the firms itself.							
7. Other item to be required at site to complete the work will be executed as per the lowest quoted rates on								
DSR-2016.								
8. Th	8. The rates shall remain valid for 90 days from the date of opening of quotations/tenders.							
9. A running payment may be made of athe successful completion of work for 1/2nd or more amount of work.								

10. The Director, IARI has the right to reject any or all the quotation/tenders without assigning any reason.

S. T.A.(C)

Percentage rate to be quoted above or below in figure on 'A' above:.....

11. GST will be paid extra as per norms of the Ministry of Finance.

In words:....

I/c (W & CTO)